
Kuldīga
26.03.2011.

1 Aiva Irbiņa 10.06.1998. Liepājas SSS 8,55 8,47 Aloncevi
2 Anna Krauze 31.05.1998. Talsu nSS 8,82 8,67 Vīriņš
3 Alise Līdaka 31.10.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 8,91 8,83 Brūveris
4 Patrīcija Tīna Kračus 26.07.1998. Saldus SS 8,94 8,91 Krecere
5 Laura Maže 16.05.1999. Liepājas SSS 8,93 8,92 Lauva
6 Līva Jakobsone 06.10.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 8,91 9,29 Stukule
7 Kate Annija Auziņa 02.10.1998. Tukuma SS 8,98 Auziņš
8 Daiga Berce 04.06.1998. Saldus SS 9,09 Piļeckis
9 Klāra Miķelsone 1998 Saldus SS 9,12 Dambe

10 Dita Zāle 23.01.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 9,15 Kiršteins
11 Evija Lagzdiņa 19.11.1998. Tukuma SS 9,20 Auziņš
12 Agneta Šlisere 26.11.1998. Liepājas SSS 9,36 Stumbre
12 Kima Baldere Sildedze 24.12.1998. Tukuma SS 9,36 Rubena
14 Una Stumbre 17.06.1999. Liepājas SSS 9,40 Stumbre
15 Kristiāna Šēniņa 02.10.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 9,42 Paipals
16 Kitija Rezonga 06.03.1998. Talsu nSS 9,43 Jansons
17 Anete Jete Meiere 11.09.1998. Ventspils SS Spars 9,46 Romanovska
18 Erīna Lankša 14.01.1998. Talsu nSS 9,50 Vīriņš
19 Madara Jansone 1998 Kandavas nBJSS 9,52 Gross
20 Linda Muceniece 30.04.1999. Tukuma SS 9,55 Auziņš
21 Sintija Millere 03.03.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 9,65 Ozola
22 Lelde Mieze 30.07.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 9,70 Brūveris
23 Irina Rjazanceva 07.07.1999. Liepājas SSS 9,78 Aloncevi
24 Eva Ralle 29.10.1999. Talsu nSS 9,79 Vīriņš
24 Arta Grīnberga 23.04.1999. Saldus SS 9,79 Mankusa
26 Juliana Agapova 01.03.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 9,81 Kiršteins
27 Anija Jurdža 1999 Kuldīgas nSS 9,84 Svažs
28 Ksenija Ņepočatova 12.02.1999. Liepājas SSS 9,99 Aloncevi
29 Sandra Ņikitina 30.05.1999. Tukuma SS 10,00 Auziņš
30 Madara Vizule 25.04.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 10,17 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
31 Diāna Čīma 08.05.1999. Liepājas SSS 10,63 Aloncevi
32 Sofija Ivsiņa 24.09.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 10,99 Petrovičs, Kronbergs

Kuldīgas novada SS atklātās sacensības vieglatlētikā

C grupa (1998. - 1999. dz.g.)

Meitenes

60 m



1 Aiva Irbiņa 10.06.1998. Liepājas SSS 9,95 10,14 Aloncevi
2 Līvija Grantiņa 21.08.1998. Liepājas SSS 10,71 10,41 Stumbre
3 Paula Ņečiporuka 10.02.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 10,47 10,65 Jansone
4 Anžela Očeretova 25.07.1999. Liepājas SSS 10,93 11,11 Aloncevi
5 Jeļena Pokasjuka 13.04.1999. Liepājas SSS 10,86 Izst.

Ieva Turķe 23.07.1998. Tukuma SS 10,85 nest. Čākurs
7 Elīza Korāte 03.07.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 12,55 Čaklis
8 Ieva Sloka 09.11.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 12,59

1 Laura Maže 16.05.1999. Liepājas SSS 29,49 Lauva
2 Sindija Grīnberga 20.04.1998. Liepājas SSS 29,88 Stumbre
3 Patrīcija Tīna Kračus 26.07.1998. Saldus SS 30,25 Krecere
4 Kate Annija Auziņa 02.10.1998. Tukuma SS 30,52 Auziņš
5 Līva Jakobsone 06.10.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 30,55 Stukule
6 Alise Līdaka 31.10.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 30,61 Brūveris
7 Dita Zāle 23.01.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 30,61 Kiršteins
8 Jeļena Pokasjuka 13.04.1999. Liepājas SSS 30,93 Aloncevi
9 Evija Lagzdiņa 19.11.1998. Tukuma SS 31,00 Auziņš

10 Ieva Sloka 09.11.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 31,71 Paipals
11 Kima Baldere Sildedze 24.12.1998. Tukuma SS 32,42 Rubena
12 Madara Jansone 1998 Kandavas nBJSS 32,44 Gross
13 Agneta Šlisere 26.11.1998. Liepājas SSS 32,54 Stumbre
14 Kristiāna Šēniņa 02.10.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 32,89 Paipals
15 Karīna Rutka 09.11.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 32,96 Romanovska
16 Irina Rjazanceva 07.07.1999. Liepājas SSS 34,16 Aloncevi
17 Ksenija Ņepočatova 12.02.1999. Liepājas SSS 34,83 Aloncevi
18 Sintija Ruicēna 06.07.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 35,01 Ozoliņa
19 Marta Treilone 12.09.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 35,93 Ozoliņa
20 Diāna Čīma 08.05.1999. Liepājas SSS 35,98 Aloncevi
21 Annija Zāģere 07.07.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 38,59 Pūpola

1 Līvija Grantiņa 21.08.1998. Liepājas SSS 01:49,95 Stumbre
2 Anna Priekule 20.07.1999. Ventspils nBSS 01:53,37 Lodiņš
3 Anžela Očeretova 25.07.1999. Liepājas SSS 01:53,70 Aloncevi
4 Aiva Balcere 09.08.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 01:56,92 Pūpola
5 Santa Salmiņa 21.02.1998. Saldus SS 02:00,45 Piļeckis
6 Linda Muceniece 30.04.1999. Tukuma SS 02:02,76 Auziņš
7 Sandra Ņikitina 30.05.1999. Tukuma SS 02:05,83 Auziņš
8 Anija Jurdža 1999 Kuldīgas nSS 02:06,26 Svažs
9 Liene Daškevica 25.04.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 02:08,06 Ozola

10 Margarita Jevtejeva 06.04.1998. Liepājas SSS 02:11,39 Lauva
11 Sintija Vilmane 30.06.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 02:15,11 Čaklis
12 Eva Dreimane 29.06.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 02:18,86 Pūpola
13 Annija Zāģere 07.07.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 02:27,24 Pūpola

200 m

600 m

60 m/b



1 Anna Krauze 31.05.1998. Talsu nSS 4,71 Vīriņš
2 Sindija Grīnberga 20.04.1998. Liepājas SSS 4,35 Stumbre
3 Daiga Berce 04.06.1998. Saldus SS 4,28 Piļeckis
4 Paula Ņečiporuka 10.02.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 4,23 Jansone
5 Klāra Miķelsone 1998 Saldus SS 4,09 Dambe
6 Erīna Lankša 14.01.1998. Talsu nSS 3,96 Vīriņš
7 Una Stumbre 17.06.1999. Liepājas SSS 3,95 Stumbre
8 Līva Jakobsone 06.10.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 3,86 Stukule
9 Arta Grīnberga 23.04.1999. Saldus SS 3,72 Mankusa

10 Anete Jete Meiere 11.09.1998. Ventspils SS Spars 3,70 Romanovska
11 Justīne Dzintare 16.01.1998. Liepājas SSS 3,63 Stumbre
12 Karīna Rutka 09.11.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 3,62 Romanovska
13 Eva Ralle 29.10.1999. Talsu nSS 3,62 Vīriņš
14 Sintija Millere 03.03.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 3,49 Ozola
15 Madara Vizule 25.04.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 3,47 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
16 Kitija Rezonga 06.03.1998. Talsu nSS 3,41 Jansons
17 Juliana Agapova 01.03.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 3,34 Kiršteins
18 Marta Treilone 12.09.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 3,24 Ozoliņa
19 Sofija Ivsiņa 24.09.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 2,40 Petrovičs, Kronbergs

1 Paula Ņečiporuka 10.02.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 1,30 Jansone
2 Rita Zuzanna Miķelsone 22.04.1998. Talsu nSS 1,25 Jansons
3 Rēzija Rumpe 16.08.1999. Saldus SS 1,20 Mankusa
4 Santa Peniķe 06.11.1998. Talsu nSS 1,20 Jansons
5 Dita Zāle 23.01.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 1,15 Kiršteins
6 Elīza Korāte 03.07.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 1,15 Čaklis

1 Aiva Balcere 09.08.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 9,48 Pūpola
2 Rēzija Rumpe 16.08.1999. Saldus SS 8,72 Mankusa
3 Justīne Dzintare 16.01.1998. Liepājas SSS 8,56 Stumbre
4 Eva Dreimane 29.06.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 8,30 Pūpola
5 Lelde Mieze 30.07.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 8,29 Brūveris
6 Liena Treilone 20.06.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 7,88 Ozoliņa
7 Estere Dravniece 1998 Kandavas nBJSS 7,59 Gross
8 Anete Fišere 31.07.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 7,32 Paipals
9 Maria Rathleff 28.07.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 5,51 Ozola

Tāllēkšana

Augstlēkšana

Lodes grūšana



1 Tomass Melnacis 02.02.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 8,32 8,32 Stukule
2 Viktors Delerts 01.04.1998. Kandavas nBJSS 8,64 8,49 Gross
3 Iļja Petrušenko 20.04.1999. Liepājas SSS 8,62 8,58 Aloncevi
4 Raivis Jonaitis 16.11.1999. Liepājas SSS 8,76 8,77 Stumbre
5 Gints Pelīte 20.01.1999. Saldus SS 8,78 8,80 Piļeckis
6 Sergejs Litvinčuks 10.01.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 8,98 8,87 Čaklis
7 Valts Baumanis 26.07.1999. Kandavas nBJSS 8,99 Gross
8 Henrihs Bušmanis 31.12.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 9,06 Brūveris
9 Toms Peskovs 21.02.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 9,12 Brūveris

10 Jānis Pečaks 04.05.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 9,14 Lodiņš
11 Rinalds Cibis 17.11.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 9,30 Ozoliņa
12 Helvijs Bērziņš 22.07.1999. Talsu nSS 9,31 Vīriņš
13 Edvīns Vilde 06.06.1999. Liepājas SSS 9,45 Stumbre
14 Roberts Zvans 06.04.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 9,46 Kiršteins
15 Marians Ročans 27.11.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 9,47 Lodiņš
16 Ervīns Elvis Belezo 13.01.1999. Liepājas SSS 9,54 Aloncevi
17 Nauris Rande 25.02.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 9,55 Čaklis
18 Egīls Matisons 31.03.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 9,58 Ozola
19 Edvīns Sproģis 1998 Kuldīgas nSS 9,81 Brūveris
20 Mareks Zvirbulis 1999 Ventspils nBJSS 9,87 Lodiņš
21 Lūkass Kēnigsvalds 12.03.1998. Talsu nSS 9,91 Vīriņš
22 Jānis Augustāns 23.09.1999. Tukuma SS 9,96 Rubena
23 Rainers AleksandrsSivoho 09.08.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 10,08 Pūpola
23 Rinalds Ignašs 11.05.1999. Talsu nSS 10,08 Jansons
25 Jurģis Jansons 30.06.1999. Talsu nSS 10,38 Jansons
26 Linards Ņikiforovs 10.05.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 10,42 Ozola
27 Nikita Doroščuks 10.12.1999. Liepājas SSS 10,78 Aloncevi

1 Maksims Sinčukovs 26.06.1998. Liepājas SSS 9,68 9,58 Aloncevi
2 Edgars Zīberts 19.07.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 10,56 10,89 Paipals
3 Roberts Rozentāls 17.09.1998. Kandavas nBJSS 10,78 11,15 Gross
4 Artūrs Zaķis 11.10.1998. Tukuma SS 11,74 11,49 Auziņš
5 Arnis Trankalis 18.05.1999. Liepājas SSS 11,63 11,92 Lauva
6 Ervīns Elvis Belezo 13.01.1999. Liepājas SSS 11,95 12,31 Aloncevi
7 Viesturs Kerns 25.01.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 12,05 Kiršteins
8 Kārlis Bērziņš 05.09.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 12,24 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
9 Mareks Viņiarskis 11.02.1998. Tukuma SS 12,37 Auziņš

10 Mārcis Zubovs 28.06.1999. Tukuma SS 12,49 Čākurs
11 Klāvs Priekulis 22.09.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 12,59 Lodiņš
12 Kristaps Pelčers 1998 Kuldīgas nSS 13,22 Brūveris
13 Matīss Sergējevs 24.04.1999. Tukuma SS 13,61 Čākurs

Semjons Saveļjevs 11.05.1999. Liepājas SSS izst. Aloncevi

Zēni

60 m

60 m/b



1 Maksims Sinčukovs 26.06.1998. Liepājas SSS 27,81 Aloncevi
2 Viktors Delerts 01.04.1998. Kandavas nBJSS 28,83 Gross
3 Iļja Petrušenko 20.04.1999. Liepājas SSS 28,96 Aloncevi
4 Gints Pelīte 20.01.1999. Saldus SS 29,60 Piļeckis
5 Semjons Saveļjevs 11.05.1999. Liepājas SSS 29,61 Aloncevi
6 Vairis Bērziņš 08.02.1998. Liepājas SSS 29,78 Stumbre
7 Edgars Zīberts 19.07.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 30,02 Paipals
8 Raivis Jonaitis 16.11.1999. Liepājas SSS 30,59 Stumbre
9 Toms Peskovs 21.02.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 30,64 Brūveris

10 Rinalds Cibis 17.11.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 30,78 Ozoliņa
11 Edvīns Vilde 06.06.1999. Liepājas SSS 31,38 Stumbre
12 Ritvars Reinholds 02.08.1999. Tukuma SS 32,51 Čākurs
13 Egnārs Rožinskis 25.07.1998. Tukuma SS 32,66 Rubena
14 Edvards Bernāts 08.11.1998. Talsu nSS 33,48 Vīriņš
15 Roberts Zvans 06.04.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 33,71 Kiršteins
16 Juris Vecbaštiks 23.09.1999. Liepājas SSS 33,98 Stumbre
17 Lūkass Kēnigsvalds 12.03.1998. Talsu nSS 34,55 Vīriņš
17 Oskars Dilkevičs 21.10.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 34,55 Pūpola
19 Edvīns Sproģis 1998 Kuldīgas nSS 34,61 Brūveris
20 Jānis Augustāns 23.09.1999. Tukuma SS 34,84 Rubena
21 Tomass Krūzēns 22.01.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 35,93 Pūpola
22 Kaspars Treigūts 24.08.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 36,47 Pūpola
23 Nikita Doroščuks 10.12.1999. Liepājas SSS 39,09 Aloncevi
24 Madars Pūpols 31.05.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 39,70 Pūpola
25 Rainers AleksandrsSivoho 09.08.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 41,91 Pūpola

1 Mareks Viņiarskis 11.02.1998. Tukuma SS 01:51,74 Auziņš
2 Kārlis Zauers 03.03.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 01:52,14 Ozoliņa
3 Janeks Rumbergs 1998 Talsu nSS 01:54,08 Jansons
4 Roberts Rozentāls 17.09.1998. Kandavas nBJSS 01:54,23 Gross
5 Jēkabs Žaļims 04.02.1999. Saldus SS 01:54,79 Piļeckis
6 Dinārs Dreimanis 02.02.1999. Liepājas SSS 01:55,30 Lauva
7 Marians Ročans 27.11.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 01:57,43 Lodiņš
8 Klāvs Priekulis 22.09.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 01:58,74 Lodiņš
9 Artūrs Silgals 20.01.1999. Talsu nSS 02:02,96 Palameika

10 Jānis Pečaks 04.05.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 02:04,53 Lodiņš
11 Oskars Dilkevičs 21.10.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 02:04,76 Pūpola
12 Kaspars Treigūts 24.08.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 02:10,45 Pūpola
13 Tomass Krūzēns 22.01.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 02:13,30 Pūpola
14 Linards Ņikiforovs 10.05.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 02:15,70 Ozola
15 Madars Pūpols 31.05.1999. Liepājas raj.SS 02:20,48 Pūpola

200 m

600 m



1 Tomass Melnacis 02.02.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 4,86 Stukule
2 Ģirts Valdmanis 03.02.1998. Liepājas SSS 4,53 Stumbre
3 Vairis Bērziņš 08.02.1998. Liepājas SSS 4,30 Stumbre
4 Sergejs Litvinčuks 10.01.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 4,18 Čaklis
5 Egīls Matisons 31.03.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 4,17 Ozola
6 Janeks Rumbergs 1998 Talsu nSS 4,08 Jansons
7 Nauris Rande 25.02.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 4,04 Čaklis
8 Endijs Ruzga 23.06.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 4,02 Čaklis
9 Artūrs Šternbergs 15.10.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 3,98 Brūveris

10 Jānis Pečaks 04.05.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 3,97 Lodiņš
11 Egnārs Rožinskis 25.07.1998. Tukuma SS 3,97 Rubena
12 Valts Baumanis 26.07.1999. Kandavas nBJSS 3,94 Gross
13 Edvards Bernāts 08.11.1998. Talsu nSS 3,89 Vīriņš
14 Helvijs Bērziņš 22.07.1999. Talsu nSS 3,87 Vīriņš
15 Marians Ročans 27.11.1999. Ventspils nBJSS 3,86 Lodiņš
16 Henrihs Bušmanis 31.12.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 3,85 Brūveris
17 Aivis Reinis 06.02.1999. Kandavas nBJSS 3,81 Gross
18 Fēlikss Rūmnieks 10.01.1998. Ventspils SS Spars 3,81 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
19 Ritvars Reinholds 02.08.1999. Tukuma SS 3,67 Čākurs
20 Mārcis Zubovs 28.06.1999. Tukuma SS 3,63 Čākurs
21 Matīss Sergējevs 24.04.1999. Tukuma SS 3,45 Čākurs
22 Kristaps Pelčers 1998 Kuldīgas nSS 3,33 Brūveris
23 Reinis Kajaks 12.05.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 3,00 Petrovičs, Kronbergs

1 Ralfs Jakobsons 17.03.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 1,50 Stukule
2 Elvis Raivo Doniņš 24.02.1998. Liepājas raj.SS 1,45 Ozola
3 Artūrs Šternbergs 15.10.1999. Kuldīgas nSS 1,35 Brūveris
4 Fēlikss Rūmnieks 10.01.1998. Ventspils SS Spars 1,30 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
5 Kārlis Bērziņš 05.09.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 1,30 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
6 Patriks Purviņš 1999 Kuldīgas nSS 1,30 Blumbergs
7 Ģirts Valdmanis 03.02.1998. Liepājas SSS 1,25 Stumbre
8 Artūrs Zaķis 11.10.1998. Tukuma SS 1,25 Auziņš
9 Mareks Zvirbulis 1999 Ventspils nBJSS 1,20 Lodiņš

10 Artūrs Silgals 20.01.1999. Talsu nSS 1,20 Palameika
Ralfs Braunfelds 17.02.1998. Ventspils SS Spars bez rez. Petrovičs, Kronbergs

Tāllēkšana

Augstlēkšana



1 Raivis Garoza 11.03.1999. Kandavas nBJSS 10,69 Gross
2 Tomass Melnacis 02.02.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 10,24 Stukule
3 Ralfs Jakobsons 17.03.1998. Kuldīgas nSS 9,78 Stukule
4 Elvis Doniņš 24.02.1998. Liepājas NSS 8,77
5 Viesturs Kerns 25.01.1998. Ventspils nBJSS 8,58 Kiršteins
6 Andrejs Fomčenko 18.08.1998. Saldus SS 8,38 Mankusa
7 Aivis Reinis 06.02.1999. Kandavas nBJSS 7,98 Gross
8 Mareks Zvirbulis 1999 Ventspils nBJSS 7,80 Lodiņš
9 Aksels Bergs 25.12.1998. Ventspils SS Spars 7,73 Romanovska

10 Artūrs Šefanovskis 24.03.1998. Ventspils SS Spars 7,72 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
11 Dinārs Dreimanis 02.02.1999. Liepājas SSS 7,62 Lauva
12 Ralfs Braunfelds 17.02.1998. Ventspils SS Spars 7,33 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
13 Edvards Pastars 03.03.1998. Ventspils SS Spars 7,02 Romanovska
14 Emīls Robalds 19.02.1998. Talsu nSS 6,92 Jansons
15 Rinalds Ignašs 11.05.1999. Talsu nSS 6,71 Jansons
16 Aksels Jurkovskis 10.08.1998. Ventspils SS Spars 6,69 Romanovska
17 Reinis Kajaks 12.05.1999. Ventspils SS Spars 6,66 Petrovičs, Kronbergs
18 Otto Krivenko 07.02.1999. Talsu nSS 6,66 Jansons
19 Jurģis Jansons 30.06.1999. Talsu nSS 6,36 Jansons

Lodes grūšana


